
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1705
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
BARMER LIFT WATER PROJECT
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released its share of expenditure for the Barmer Lift Water Supply Project in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. However proposal is under active consideration.
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